

Z  
ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9775-9776/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/05/2011 in WP No.1759/2008 dated 12/08/2011 in RP No.148/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SHANTI LAL AGRAWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 22.01.2013 circulated on behalf of the Petitioner. In view of the request made in the letter, two weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER