

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA 6-7,8-9 & 10-11 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8755-8756 OF 2012

KAPTAN SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.NOs.5-6,7-8 & 9-10 in C.A.Nos.8757-8758/2012

(With appln(s) for stay and direction and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 31/03/2014 These Applns. were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.S.K.DUbey, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh,Adv.
Mr.Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.
Mr.Darpan Bhuyain, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RLearned counsel for the appellant(s)/applicant(s), on instructions,
seeks permission of this Court to withdraw the Interlocutory Applications.

Permission sought for is granted.

The Interlocutory Applications are dismissed as withdrawn.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar