

REVISED

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 11-12/2016, I.A.13-14/2016, I.A.15-16/2016 in Civil Appeal
Nos.8757-8758/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 30/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. Nos.15-16/2016 are allowed.

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.11-12/2016 & I.A.
Nos.13-14/2016 returnable in four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 9-10/2016, I.A. 11-12/2016, I.A. 13-14/2016 in Civil Appeal
Nos.8757-8758/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHARDWAJ & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 30/03/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.Nos.9-10/2016 &
I.A.Nos.11-12/2016 returnable in four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(RAJINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER