

**SECTION IV**

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NOS. 11-12**

(Application for Substitution)

WITH

**INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NOS. 13-14**

(Application for Condonation of Delay in Substitution)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8757 – 8758 OF 2012**

Ashok Singh & Anr.

....Appellants

**VERSUS**

Mahesh Bhardwaj & Ors.

...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The interlocutory applications were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 30.03.2016, when the following Order was passed :-

**"Issue notice on I.A.Nos.9-10/2016 &  
I.A.Nos.11-12/2016 returnable in four weeks."**

Accordingly notice returnable for 09.05.2016 was issued to Respondent No. 1 and Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 to 6 on 12.04.2016. Neither AD card nor unserved cover containing notice has been received back from Respondent No. 1 so far. Service of notice on applications is not complete on Respondent No. 1.

The applications above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber with this office report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2016.

-sd/-

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

**Copy to:-**

1. Mr. Rajesh, Advocate.  
123, New Lawyers Chambers, Bhagwan Dass Road, Supreme Court, ND
2. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate.  
A-394, Defence Colony, ND-24.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**