

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 11-12/2016, I.A. 13-14/2016 in
Civil Appeal No(s).8757-8758/2012

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAHESH BHARDWAJ & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)Date : 10/05/2016 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. C. D. Singh,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the circumstances, delay in filing the
substitution application is condoned. Abatement is set
aside. Let Lrs. of deceased Appellant No.2 be
substituted. The application stands allowed. Let
amended cause title be filed within one week.

(Hemalatha Mohan)

Signature Not Verified

(Saroj Saini)

Sr.P.A.

Digitally signed by
CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.05.16

Court Master

10:13:46 IST
Reason: