

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).8755-8756/2012

KAPTAN SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY IA NO.48079 OF 2017 IN SLP(C) NO. 9775-56 OF 2012 TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT ON 21.07.2017)

WITH

SLP(C) Nos.9775-9776/2012 (IV-A)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 48079/2017)

Date : 28-07-2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr.Siddharth Jain, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Mr.C. D. Singh, Adv.

Mr.Chaitanya, Adv.

Ms.Pragya Garg, Adv.

Ms.Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.48079/2017 in SLP(C)Nos.9775-9776/2012

Heard learned counsel for the applicant.

No ground for passing any interim order is made out.

I.A.No.48079/2017 is accordingly dismissed.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS

(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR